HARVEY FIRE DEPARTMENT



15600 CENTER AVE. HARVEY, ILLINOIS 60426 BUSINESS PHONE (708) 331-7720 FAX (708) 893-0526

CHRISTOPHER J. CLARK MAYOR JASON C. BELL FIRE CHIEF

03/20/23

Legal Notice

Harvey Fire Department Recruitment Exam

The Harvey Fire Department will hold a written examination on Saturday April 29, 2023, for the position of Firefighter. Eligible candidates must be a U.S. Citizen, at least 21 years of age and not over 35 by test date.

An application fee of \$40.00 is acceptable by cash or money order only and made payable to the "City of Harvey Fire Department".

Applications can be picked up and returned to Harvey Fire Department located at 15600 Center Ave., Harvey, IL. 60426 Monday thru Friday 8:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. (Applications may also be printed off of City of Harvey Website) All applications, a copy of your driver's license and payments must be received by Friday April 21, 2023

The City of Harvey is an Equal Opportunity Employer